Today’s broad range of
products can trace its heritage
back to 1919 with the
development of a single
product in a small laboratory
in San Francisco. As a radio
operator in the U.S. Navy during World War I, Val
Leach conceived the idea for a break-in relay to

 when continuously energized  under steady state conditions, per
 paragraph  3.23, MIL-PRF-83726A.
†† Definition of terminal type codes:
 PI = Plug-in type for use with mating relay  socket.
 SH = Tinned solder hook terminals for direct  hard wiring.
 PC =  Tinned straight pins for printed circuit  board insertion.
 TM = Compatible with M12883/52 socket  module and
   M12883/53  mounting track.
‡ Terminals X1 and X2 must be connected  together during the test.
 Dielectric withstanding  voltage and insulation resistance are
 measured  between all mutually insulated terminals and between
 all terminals and case.
‡‡ Not available for new design; commercially  available.
TIME DELAY RELAYS 10-25 Amps
12
Leach Series: TDH-1609, TDH-1610 TD-1435, TD-1436 TD-1412‡‡‡ FLSH402
On operate, fixed time: TDH-1609 TD-1435 FLSH402
On operate, adjustable: TD-1436 FLSH402
On release, fixed time: TDH-1610 FLSH402
On release, adjustable: FLSH402
Repeat cycle timer (flasher): TD-1412 FLSH402
Designed to: MIL-PRF-83726 MIL-PRF-83726 MIL-PRF-83726
Qualified to: M83726/24, 25 M83726/20, 21 M83726/22
Electrical Data TDH-1609, TDH-1610 TD-1435, TD-1436 TD-1412 FLSH402
Contact rating (resistive): 150 mAmps 250 mAmps 250 mAmps ‡‡ 250 mAmps
Contact form: SPST SPST SPST 2 SSO
Timing range (seconds): 0.05-500 0.05-500 1 cycle/min. to
10 cycles/second 0.1-625
Accuracy (percentage) *: ±10 ±10 ±10 ±3 to ±10
Recycle time, max. (ms) **: 10 10 10 ≤20
Input & control voltage: 20-32 VDC 18-32 VDC 18-32 VDC 18-32 VDC
Operating current, max.: 10 mAmps 5 mAmps + load 5 mAmps + load
Control current, max.: 5 mAmps @ 28 VDC
EMI per MIL-STD-461 †: Class 1D Class 1D Class 1D
Dielectric strength, Vrms
Sea level: 1000/60 Hz 1000/60 Hz 1000/60 Hz 750/50 Hz
80,000 ft.: 350/60 Hz 350/60 Hz
Insulation resistance megohms: 1000 @ 500 VDC ‡ 1000 @ 500 VDC ‡ 1000 @ 500 VDC ‡ ≥ 100 @ 100 VDC
Environmental Data TDH-1609, TDH-1610 TD-1435, TD-1436 TD-1412 FLSH402
Operating temperature (°C): -55 to +125 -55 to +125 -55 to +125 -55 to +125
Vibration
Sine (G): 20 30 30 30/70-2000 Hz
Random (G2/Hz):
Shock (g): 1100 1100 1100 50/11 ms
Acceleration (g): 100 100 100
Seal: Hermetic Hermetic Hermetic Hermetic
Mechanical Data TDH-1609, TDH-1610 TD-1435, TD-1436 TD-1412 FLSH402
Weight, max. (oz./lbs.): .56 oz. (16g.) 0.5 oz. (14 g.) 0.5 oz. (14 g.) 0.353 oz. (10 g.)
Dimensions, max. (in.):
(L x W x H)
.810 x .410 x .640 .810 x .410 x .310 .810 x .410 x .310 0.91 x 0.91 x 0.24
Mating socket P/N: See note ††
Terminal types ††: TM SH, PC SH, PC PI
Programmable
* The accuracy specification applies to any combination of temperature and
 voltage. For  units with a timing range less than 1 second, add ±10
 milliseconds to the ±10% tolerance.
** Recycle time is that action which must occur to  assure a new timing cycle
 can be completed within tolerance:
 A. TD on operate—Remove power from input
  terminals for the period specified.
 B.  TD on release—Apply power to the control
  terminal for the period specified.
 C. “True” TD on release—Apply power to the
  input terminals for the period specified.
† EMI test limits will not be exceeded during the  timing interval or when
 continuously energized  under steady state conditions, per paragraph
 3.23, MIL-PRF-83726A.
†† Definition of terminal type codes:
 PI = Plug-in type for use with mating relay socket.
 SH = Tinned solder hook terminals for direct hard wiring.
 PC =  Tinned straight pins for printed circuit  board insertion.
 TM = Compatible with M12883/52 socket  module and
   M12883/53  mounting track.
‡ Terminals X1 and X2 must be connected together during the test.
Dielectric withstanding voltage and insulation resistance are measured
between all mutually insulated terminals and between all terminals and case.
‡‡ Output rating equivalent of two MS25237-387 lAmps in parallel.
‡‡‡ Not available for new design; commercially available.
SOLID-STATE TIME DELAY RELAYS 150-250 mAmps
13
*Ratings shown are resistive loads @ 28 VDC, 115 VAC 400 Hz and 115/200 VAC 400 Hz.   **Condition D, except 5-2000 Hz frequency.   †Test condition IG; 15 min./plane.
  †† Test condition A (50G)   ‡ Solder hook or circular MIL connector.   ‡‡ Per MIL-T-10727.   ♦ Minimum intial test; 50 M Ohms after test.   ♦♦Plus 400,000 cycles mechanical life.
Leach Series: V 610 V 110 V 210, V 310 F410 P510 CS 400, CS 500
Description: AC Power Monitor DC Voltage Sensor AC Under or Over
Voltage Sensor
Frequency Sensor Phase Sequence
Sensor
Current Sensing Relay
Operational Data V 610 V 110 V 210, V 310 F410 P510 CS 400, CS 500
Input Supply: 90-150 VRMS
180-240 VRMS
44-450 Hz
3Ø, 4 wire
19.5-30 VDC 90-150 VRMS
180-240 VRMS
50-450 Hz
3Ø, 4 wire
80-150 VRMS
160-240 VRMS
40-480 Hz
3Ø, 4 wire
90-150 VRMS
180-240 VRMS
44-450 Hz
3Ø, 4 wire
18-32 VDC
Sensed voltage: 1-50 VDC
Sensing Functions: Trip point ranges
Under voltage:
90-130 VRMS, ± 2%
180-220 VRMS, ± 2%
Over voltage:
110-150 VRMS, ±2%
200-240 VRMS, ±2%
Under frequency:
44-58 Hz, ±2%
350-390 Hz, ±2%
Over frequency:
55-62 Hz, ±2%
410-450 Hz, ±2%
Phase rotation ABC
Time delay:
.05-10 sec., ±10%
Energize above,
de-energize below
selected trip point:
1-50 VDC, ±2%
Selected trip
point within:
90-130 VRMS or
180-230 VRMS, ±2%
Energize above,
de-energize below
selected trip point:
320-480 Hz, ±2%
Senses any one line
to neutral